IB22

DeKalb County Government

178 Sams Street Decatur, GA 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Commissioner Ted Terry (Chair) Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Tuesday, January 21	l, 2025
---------------------	---------

2:15 PM

178 Sam's Street, Decatur, GA 30030 (Multipurpose Room A1201)

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2025-0070 C

Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the January 7, 2025 Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

NextGen E-911 System Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Public Safety

2024-1476 Commission District(s): All

RA - Ratification of Contract No. 2000023 DeKalb County E-911 Call Handling System (Emergency Purchase): for use by E911 Communications (E911). This contract consists of a five (5) year agreement with AT&T for the upgrade to the County's 911 system. This request seeks to ratify the emergency purchase of the sole source "ESinet" 911 system with the "APEX" add on features from Carbyne Ltd. and authorize the Chief Executive Officer or his designee to execute all of the necessary documents, including but not limited to the "Master Agreement", two (2) "Price Lists" from AT&T, the I Flex contract and the ADI Contract, as well as the "Terms and Conditions" from Carbyne. Awarded to AT&T Enterprises, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,128,791.04.

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2024-1233 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Asking for The DeKalb County Police Department to Develop a Diversion Policy Regarding Unhoused Individuals that Considers Other Options to Arresting and Jailing Them.

Board of Commissioners - Super District 6

2024-1591 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Approve a Resolution to Affirm the Provisions of Section 13(d) of the DeKalb County Organizational Act, Emphasizing the Chief Executive, Executive Assistant, or His or Her Designee's Lack of Authority to Appoint, Remove, and Fix the Compensation of the DeKalb County Board of Commission's Employees.

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC